Kawasaki Concours

Installation ang

ardware list

Installation of SU Racks

Remove stock mounts from each side. Loosen
passenger pegs from frame. Remove seat. Re-

move turn signals from bike.

Install racks, and bumper. Start all bolts loosely at

first then tighten when all are in place.

. Remove turn signals from plastic housing by re-
moving the nut on the end. See turn signal assem-

bly diagram attached.

. Place turn signals in Happy Trails cross over
bracket, using nut and washer on the end of the
turn signal stem and tighten. Cross over bracket
mounts above the license plate with supplied hard-

ware.
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Hardware List:

_ Size
6 x 30mm bolts
6mm nylock nuts
1/4 washer
8 x 45mm bolts
8 x 65mm bolts
8mm nylock nuts
5/16 washer
5/16 washers

6 x 16mm bolts
|/4 washers
6mm nylock nuts
3/4 spacers
crossover bracket

Location

Bumper

Bumper

Bumper

l'op Mounts

Foot Pegs

Foot Pegs

Foot Peg

Turn Signal mount
Turn Signal mount
Turn Signal mount
Turn Signal mount

Happy Trails Products

Red~Nine, Inc.
4545 W. Chinden Blvd.
Boise, Id 83714

Order Line: 800-444-8770
Phone: 208-377-8771
Fax: 208-377-8772
Todd.rumps(@happy-trail.com

-

Kaw Concours Install and Hardware.pub

>

HAPPY-TRAIL.COM

-

$5amcADAHO o

——
Foans oS 8




Turn Signal Assembly Diagram
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